
Okehampton Town Council 
Property Committee 16th June 2025 

Meeting Report 
 
Bookings – To note a summary of bookings for June, July, August, and September 2025 
 
 
 

Booking Name Room(s) Start Date 

Housing Info Session Council Chamber  Tue 03/06/2025 09:00 

Community Links Parenting pop up session Charter Hall   Wed 04/06/2025 09:00 

Central and Southern  Charter Hall   Thu 05/06/2025 09:30 

SLCC Larger Council Clerks Council Chamber  Thu 05/06/2025 10:00 

Registrar Event Council Chamber  Fri 06/06/2025 15:00 

Community links coffee morning Charter Hall  Sat 07/06/2025 08:30 

registrar event Council Chamber  Sat 07/06/2025 11:30 

Youth Council Council Chamber Mon 09/06/2025 16:00 

Central and Southern Training Council Chamber Tue 10/06/2025 10:00 

Great Big Green Week Eco Fair Charter Hall   Sat 14/06/2025 08:15 

Registrar Event Council Chamber  Sat 14/06/2025 12:00 

Boundary Review Meeting Council Chamber Charter Hall  Wed 18/06/2025 10:00 

registrar event Council Chamber  Fri 20/06/2025 12:00 

St John Ambulance Coffee Morning Charter Hall   Sat 21/06/2025 08:30 

registrar event Council Chamber  Sat 21/06/2025 11:00 

registrar event Council Chamber  Sat 21/06/2025 11:00 

Registrar Service Council Chamber Fri 27/06/2025 12:00 

registrar event Council Chamber  Fri 27/06/2025 13:00 

registrar event Council Chamber Fri 27/06/2025 14:00 

registrar event Council Chamber Fri 27/06/2025 16:00 

girl guiding Okehampton coffee morning  Charter Hall  Sat 28/06/2025 08:30 

registrar event Council Chamber  Sat 28/06/2025 10:30 

registrar event- needs lift Council Chamber Sat 28/06/2025 11:30 

RBL meeting Council Chamber Wed 02/07/2025 10:00 

Wren Ceilidh Charter Hall Fri 04/07/2025 17:00 

Community Links Big Breakfast Charter Hall   Sat 05/07/2025 08:30 

children's birthday party Charter Hall   Sun 06/07/2025 13:00 

Community Links Parent Pop Up Charter Hall   Wed 09/07/2025 09:30 

Public Meeting - Okehampton Castle Charter Hall   Thu 10/07/2025 19:00 

Council Coffee morning Charter Hall  Sat 12/07/2025 08:30 

Wedding Council Chamber  Sat 12/07/2025 12:00 

FOOTsteps School of Dance - Gala Day Committee Room Charter Hall   Sat 12/07/2025 13:00 

PSO Team meeting Charter Hall  Wed 16/07/2025 09:30 

Oke Rail Meeting Council Chamber Thu 17/07/2025 09:45 
Wales And West Utilities Gas Mains Replacement 
Information Day Charter Hall  Thu 17/07/2025 10:00 

Register event Council Chamber  Sat 19/07/2025 10:00 

Registrar Service Council Chamber  Sat 19/07/2025 11:00 

registrar Council Chamber  Sat 19/07/2025 11:00 

Hockey Club Comedian Night Charter Hall   Sat 19/07/2025 18:00 

Okehampton Music Day Charter Hall   Sun 20/07/2025 09:00 



West Devon Folk Choir Charter Hall   Tue 22/07/2025 18:30 

registrar event Council Chamber  Fri 25/07/2025 14:00 

Registration event Council Chamber Sat 26/07/2025 10:00 

registrar event Council Chamber  Sat 26/07/2025 11:00 

Registrar event Council Chamber  Fri 01/08/2025 16:00 

registrar event Council Chamber  Sat 02/08/2025 12:00 

registrar event Council Chamber  Fri 08/08/2025 13:00 

registrar event Council Chamber  Sat 16/08/2025 11:00 

Registration Ceremony Council Chamber  Sat 16/08/2025 12:00 

Registrar Event Council Chamber  Fri 22/08/2025 15:00 

Cajun Day  Charter Hall  Sat 23/08/2025 09:00 

Registrar Event Council Chamber Sat 23/08/2025 10:30 

Registrar Event Council Chamber Sat 23/08/2025 12:00 

Registrar event Council Chamber Fri 29/08/2025 15:00 
Okehampton Friends of Hospicecare Coffee 
Morning  Charter Hall  Sat 06/09/2025 08:00 

registrar event Council Chamber Sat 06/09/2025 12:00 

Registrar Service Council Chamber Fri 12/09/2025 12:30 

coffee morning Charter Hall Sat 13/09/2025 08:30 

Registrar Service expecting 46 guests Council Chamber Fri 19/09/2025 13:00 

registrar event Council Chamber Fri 19/09/2025 14:00 

Trek 26 Coffee Morning Charter Hall   Sat 20/09/2025 08:30 

Okehampton & District Lions Club coffee morning  Charter Hall   Sat 27/09/2025 08:30 

RBL dinner/dance Charter Hall   Sat 27/09/2025 17:00 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 


